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Qualified Products List for Government Printing Papers

The brand names of papers listed below have been tested by U.S. Government Publishing Office (GPO) and were
determined to be in compliance with requirements of the JCP Paper Standards. Questions can be emailed to:

gcimd@gpo.gov.

Brand Name

Twin Rivers Offset
Glatfelter Offset

Twin Rivers 92 Offset
Rolland Opaque Offset
American Eagle Offset
Glatfelter Offset

Twin Rivers 92 Offset
Glatfelter Offset
Rolland Opaque Offset
American Eagle Offset
Flo Gloss

Anthem Gloss

Flo Matte

Anthem Satin

Flo Dull

Anthem Dull

Flo Gloss

Anthem Gloss

Flo Matte

Anthem Satin

Flo Dull

Anthem Dull

This information is current as of January 2020.

JCP Number

A25
A25
A55
A55
A55
A55
A60
A60
A60
A50
A180
A180
A240
A240
A260
A260
L10
L10
L50
L50
L60
L60

GPO Lot Number

5

5

13/14/15
13/14/15
13/14/15
13/14/15
16/17/19A/21
16/17/19A/21
16/17/19A/21
16/17/19A/21
47

47

50a

50a

51

51

200

200

210

210

212

212

Manufacturer/Supplier

Twin Rivers Paper
Glatfelter Paper
Twin Rivers Paper
Rolland Opaque
American Eagle
Glatfelter Paper
Twin Rivers Offset
Glatfelter Offset
Rolland Opaque
American Eagle
SAPPI

VERSO

SAPPI

VERSO

SAPPI

VERSO

SAPPI

VERSO

SAPPI

VERSO

SAPPI

VERSO



