GPO U.S. GOVERNMENT PUBLISHING OFFICE | Keeping America Informed

Qualified Products List for Government Printing Papers

The brand names of papers listed below have been tested by U.S. Government Publishing Office (GPO) and were determined to be in compliance with requirements of the JCP Paper Standards. Questions can be emailed to: qcimd@gpo.gov.

Brand Name	JCP Number	<u>GPO Lot Number</u>	Manufacturer/Supplier
Twin Rivers Offset	A25	5	Twin Rivers Paper
Glatfelter Offset	A25	5	Glatfelter Paper
Twin Rivers 92 Offset	A55	13/14/15	Twin Rivers Paper
Rolland Opaque Offset	A55	13/14/15	Rolland Opaque
American Eagle Offset	A55	13/14/15	American Eagle
Glatfelter Offset	A55	13/14/15	Glatfelter Paper
Twin Rivers 92 Offset	A60	16/17/19A/21	Twin Rivers Offset
Glatfelter Offset	A60	16/17/19A/21	Glatfelter Offset
Rolland Opaque Offset	A60	16/17/19A/21	Rolland Opaque
American Eagle Offset	A50	16/17/19A/21	American Eagle
Flo Gloss	A180	47	SAPPI
Anthem Gloss	A180	47	VERSO
Flo Matte	A240	50a	SAPPI
Anthem Satin	A240	50a	VERSO
Flo Dull	A260	51	SAPPI
Anthem Dull	A260	51	VERSO
Flo Gloss	L10	200	SAPPI
Anthem Gloss	L10	200	VERSO
Flo Matte	L50	210	SAPPI
Anthem Satin	L50	210	VERSO
Flo Dull	L60	212	SAPPI
Anthem Dull	L60	212	VERSO

This information is current as of January 2020.